LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
Attorney General

THOMAS A. DONOVAN

Deputy Attorney General -
Idaho Department of Insurance o(bd
700 W. State Street FILED e
P.O. Box 83720

Boise, Idaho 83720-0043 AUG 2 5 2008
Telephone: (208) 334-4204

Facsimile: (208) 334-4298 Department of insurénoe
1.S.B. No. 4377 State uf ldaho

Attorneys for Department of Insurance

BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

STATE OF IDAHO

In the Matter of: )

) Docket # 18-2482-08
STEVEN R. MECHANIC )
Non-Resident Producer ) STIPULATION AND ORDER
License No. 86955 )

)
THE MECHANIC GROUP, INC. )
Non-Resident Producer )
License No. 86954 )

)

STIPULATION

COME NOW the staff of the Idaho Department of Insurance (Department), by and
through its undersigned employee and counsel, and Steven R. Mechanic (Mechanic) and The

Mechanic Group, Inc. (the Group) and hereby stipulate and agree as follows:

1. Mechanic holds non-resident producer license number 86955 and is therefore
subject to the provisions of Title 41, Idaho Code, and to the Rules and Regulations of the

Department of Insurance promulgated thereunder.
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2. The Group holds non-resident producer license number 86954 and is therefore
subject to the provisions of Title 41, Idaho Code, and to the Rules and Regulations of the

Department of Insurance promulgated thereunder.

2. The Department received notification from the National Association of Insurance
Commissioners (NAIC) Regulatory Information Retrieval System (RIRS) that Mechanic and the
Group had been subjects of administrative proceedings in the states of Kansas, New York and

Rhode Island.

3. Mechanic and the Group admit to violating Idaho Code § 41-1021(1) by failing to

report administrative proceedings to the Department within thirty (30) days.

4. Mechanic and the Group agree to pay an administrative penalty in the total

amount of Two Hundred Dollars ($200).

5. The parties agree that the terms of this Stipulation are appropriate and proper
under the circumstances referenced herein, and that they ha{fe entered into this Stipulation
knowingly, voluntarily, and with full knowledge of any rights they may be waiving thereby.
Additionally, the parties hereby waive the right to seek reconsideration and judicial review of the
attached order.
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DATED this / 5 day of August 2008.

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
INSURANCE

By: Vim Genetti By: Thomas A. Donovan

Burgau Chief Deputy Attorney General, Attorneys for the

Department of Insurance
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STEVEN R. MECHANIC THE MECHANIC GROUP, INC.

SCT e

Steven R. Mechanic By: S?é\%n R. Mechanic
The Mechanic Group, Inc.

ORDER
IT APPEARING FROM THE FOREGOING THAT GOOD CAUSE EXISTS, IT IS
HEREBY ORDERED that the foregoing Stipulation of the parties is adopted and accepted in full

and made a part of this Order, effective as of the date executed by the Director.
w

T

DATED and EFFECTIVE this 2 5"_'day of August 2008.

Wikl fur

WILLIAM DEAL /
Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have on this;!__%day of August 2008, caused a true and
correct copy of the foregoing document to be served upon the following by the designated
means:

Steven R. Mechanic first class mail
Mechanic Group, Inc. [ ] certified mail
P.O. Box 1646 [_1hand delivery
Pearl River, NY 10965-8646 [ ] via facsimile
Thomas A. Donovan [ ] first class mail
Deputy Attorney General [ ] certified mail
Idaho Department of Insurance hand delivery
700 W. State Street [ ] via facsimile

P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0043

Teresa Jones, Assistantﬁﬂ'le Director
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